
Shaker Heights Richard Invitational - 4/13/24

Results

#11 Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 9:57.00 10:40.85 10

1) Dina, Tabitha 9 2) Blaszak, Cami 12 3) Kaelber, Grace 11 4) Englander, Jenna 11

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 11:30.00 11:23.91 8

1) Trammell, Lamyria 11 2) McMillon, Zhariyah 9 3) King, Sandra 12 4) Johnson, Brooklyn 12

3 BEAUMONT 'A' 12:00.00 12:31.04 6

1) Wheaton, Ella 9 2) Ondrejka, Madeline 9 3) Bermel, Lauren 9 4) Furjanic, Lucy 11

-- CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 12:00.00 DNS

1) Burke, Margo 12 2) Lewis, Gabrielle 10 3) Lyford, Clara 12 4) Lyford, Clara 12

Heat 1

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 9:57.00 10:40.85 10

1) Dina, Tabitha 9 2) Blaszak, Cami 12 3) Kaelber, Grace 11 4) Englander, Jenna 11

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 11:30.00 11:23.91 8

1) Trammell, Lamyria 11 2) McMillon, Zhariyah 9 3) King, Sandra 12 4) Johnson, Brooklyn 12

3 BEAUMONT 'A' 12:00.00 12:31.04 6

1) Wheaton, Ella 9 2) Ondrejka, Madeline 9 3) Bermel, Lauren 9 4) Furjanic, Lucy 11

-- CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 12:00.00 DNS

1) Burke, Margo 12 2) Lewis, Gabrielle 10 3) Lyford, Clara 12 4) Lyford, Clara 12



#12 Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 8:30.00 8:30.04 10

1) Barry, Calvin 12 2) Graham, Kamren 12 3) Doibo, Solomon 10 4) Peppard, Connor 12

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 8:35.00 8:30.89 8

1) Marreon marks, Qi 12 2) Shade, Dwight 10 3) Decatur, Terrence 10 4) Decatur, Jameson 12

3 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 8:50.00 8:44.94 6

1) Pelima, Asumana 12 2) Thompson, Moses 11 3) Marshall, Caleb 12 4) Taylor, Darion 11

4 BEACHWOOD 'A' 10:35.78 8:56.59 4

1) Hardis, Asher 9 2) Mukherjee, Probir 12 3) Adobamen, Peter 10 4) Kuenzler, Max 12

5 GLENVILLE 'A' 8:31.00 8:57.34 2

1) Sadler, Pauly 10 2) Wright, Glenn 12 3) Boyer, Devon 10 4) Bryant, Demetrius 10

6 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 8:45.00 9:29.20 1

1) Banks, David 12 2) Mallamad, Gabe 10 3) Burke, Alex 10 4) Heizen, Andrew 9

7 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 9:48.00 9:29.48

1) Jordan, Messiah 10 2) Cleveland, Augusta 10 3) Foster, Marquis 9 4) Martin, Keshawn 11

8 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 9:32.65

1) Ballard, Vincent 10 2) Catalano, Vince 11 3) Porz, Parker 11 4) Woodie, Brogan 10

9 JOHN HAY 'A' 10:12.85

1) Jameson, Daniel 10 2) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Brown, Michael 10

Heat 1

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 8:30.00 8:30.04 10

1) Barry, Calvin 12 2) Graham, Kamren 12 3) Doibo, Solomon 10 4) Peppard, Connor 12

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 8:35.00 8:30.89 8

1) Marreon marks, Qi 12 2) Shade, Dwight 10 3) Decatur, Terrence 10 4) Decatur, Jameson 12

3 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 8:50.00 8:44.94 6

1) Pelima, Asumana 12 2) Thompson, Moses 11 3) Marshall, Caleb 12 4) Taylor, Darion 11

4 BEACHWOOD 'A' 10:35.78 8:56.59 4

1) Hardis, Asher 9 2) Mukherjee, Probir 12 3) Adobamen, Peter 10 4) Kuenzler, Max 12

5 GLENVILLE 'A' 8:31.00 8:57.34 2

1) Sadler, Pauly 10 2) Wright, Glenn 12 3) Boyer, Devon 10 4) Bryant, Demetrius 10

6 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 8:45.00 9:29.20 1

1) Banks, David 12 2) Mallamad, Gabe 10 3) Burke, Alex 10 4) Heizen, Andrew 9

7 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 9:48.00 9:29.48

1) Jordan, Messiah 10 2) Cleveland, Augusta 10 3) Foster, Marquis 9 4) Martin, Keshawn 11

8 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 9:32.65

1) Ballard, Vincent 10 2) Catalano, Vince 11 3) Porz, Parker 11 4) Woodie, Brogan 10

9 JOHN HAY 'A' 10:12.85

1) Jameson, Daniel 10 2) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Brown, Michael 10



#13 Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Rawls, Jennifer 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 15.40 15.55 10

2 Holmes, Imyla 11 BEAUMONT 17.50 18.13 8

3 White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL 16.80 18.32 6

4 Knapik, Grace 11 BEAUMONT 18.50 18.45 4

5 Gentry, Skylah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 19.20 18.79 2

6 Kheyfets, Vera 12 BEACHWOOD 18.57 18.91 1

7 Conner, Taionna 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…19.50 19.44

8 Brown, Bre'Anna 9 RHODES 18.26 20.10

9 Connor, Destiny 11 RHODES 19.80 21.94

10 Mangino, Rosalina 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 20.51 23.51

-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH DNS

-- Smith, Tashara 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

Heat 1

1 Gentry, Skylah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 19.20 18.79 2

2 Conner, Taionna 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…19.50 19.44

3 Connor, Destiny 11 RHODES 19.80 21.94

4 Mangino, Rosalina 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 20.51 23.51

-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH DNS

-- Smith, Tashara 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

Heat 2

1 Rawls, Jennifer 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 15.40 15.55 10

2 Holmes, Imyla 11 BEAUMONT 17.50 18.13 8

3 White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL 16.80 18.32 6

4 Knapik, Grace 11 BEAUMONT 18.50 18.45 4

5 Kheyfets, Vera 12 BEACHWOOD 18.57 18.91 1

6 Brown, Bre'Anna 9 RHODES 18.26 20.10



#14 Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Knight, Joel 10 ST EDWARD 16.85 16.50 10

2 Wadesisi, Maurice 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…18.25 18.14 8

3 Overby, Donald 11 GLENVILLE 18.00 18.46 6

4 Burkes, Englenn 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 17.38 18.47 4

5 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 19.19 2

6 Pelima, Momongesa 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 19.77 1

7 Owens, Jonathan 11 BEACHWOOD 17.50 19.85

8 Sullivan, Asher 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 16.00 19.95

9 Tarrence, Ahmad 9 JOHN HAY 21.29

10 Jordan, Messiah 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…18.19 24.04

-- Bonner, Deshaun 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

-- Phillips, Deshawne 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 16.50 DNS

Heat 1

1 Wadesisi, Maurice 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…18.25 18.14 8

2 Overby, Donald 11 GLENVILLE 18.00 18.46 6

3 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 19.19 2

4 Tarrence, Ahmad 9 JOHN HAY 21.29

5 Jordan, Messiah 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…18.19 24.04

-- Bonner, Deshaun 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

Heat 2

1 Knight, Joel 10 ST EDWARD 16.85 16.50 10

2 Burkes, Englenn 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 17.38 18.47 4

3 Pelima, Momongesa 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 19.77 1

4 Owens, Jonathan 11 BEACHWOOD 17.50 19.85

5 Sullivan, Asher 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 16.00 19.95

-- Phillips, Deshawne 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 16.50 DNS



#15 Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 12.25 12.60 10

2 Penn, K'Yana 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…12.80 12.83 8

3 Burton, Tianna 12 BUCHTEL 12.80 13.26 6 (13.252)

4 Smith, DeVonnah 10 BUCHTEL 12.85 13.26 4 (13.257)

5 Harris, Kayla 10 BEAUMONT 12.84 13.33 2

6 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 12.25 13.35 1

7 White, Christine 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.19 13.42

8 Readance, Marley 9 BEACHWOOD 12.90 13.73

9 Bishop, Taylor 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 13.75 13.94

10 Trice, Michaela 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 13.50 13.95

11 Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 RHODES 13.02 14.00

12 Valdez, Andrianny 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 13.50 14.14

13 Jenkins, Madyson 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 13.50 14.19

14 Roquemore-Bogan, Jada 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 14.60 14.30

15 Pellegrini, Lola 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.80 14.41

16 Gray, Taylor 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.57

17 Harris, CarLeah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 14.32 14.60

18 Nelson, Jasmyne 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 14.00 14.61

19 Ester, Makaylah 9 EAST TECHNICAL 14.71

20 Calhoun, Christa 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.81

21 Day, Sharian 9 BEAUMONT 15.02 14.86

22 Shuster, Columba 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 14.50 15.47

23 Williams, Laniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL 15.53

-- Triplett, Ajiahna 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…13.00 DNS

Heat 1

1 Roquemore-Bogan, Jada 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 14.60 14.30

2 Gray, Taylor 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.57

3 Ester, Makaylah 9 EAST TECHNICAL 14.71

4 Calhoun, Christa 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.81

5 Day, Sharian 9 BEAUMONT 15.02 14.86

6 Williams, Laniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL 15.53

Heat 2

1 Bishop, Taylor 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 13.75 13.94

2 Valdez, Andrianny 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 13.50 14.14

3 Pellegrini, Lola 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.80 14.41

4 Harris, CarLeah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 14.32 14.60

5 Nelson, Jasmyne 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 14.00 14.61

6 Shuster, Columba 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 14.50 15.47

Heat 3

1 White, Christine 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.19 13.42

2 Readance, Marley 9 BEACHWOOD 12.90 13.73

3 Trice, Michaela 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 13.50 13.95

4 Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 RHODES 13.02 14.00

5 Jenkins, Madyson 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 13.50 14.19

-- Triplett, Ajiahna 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…13.00 DNS



Heat 4

1 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 12.25 12.60 10

2 Penn, K'Yana 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…12.80 12.83 8

3 Burton, Tianna 12 BUCHTEL 12.80 13.26 6 (13.252)

4 Smith, DeVonnah 10 BUCHTEL 12.85 13.26 4 (13.257)

5 Harris, Kayla 10 BEAUMONT 12.84 13.33 2

6 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 12.25 13.35 1



#16 Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Gravely, Micquan 12 GLENVILLE 10.70 10.96 10

2 Stribling, Jashad 11 RHODES 11.32 8 (11.318)

3 Moore, Brodon 10 ST EDWARD 11.80 11.32 6 (11.320)

4 McNair, Jailen 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…11.20 11.36 4

5 Graham-Singleton, Laron 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12.00 11.41 2

6 Ford, Derrion 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…11.10 11.58 1

7 Hatcher, Damien 12 RHODES 11.63

8 Gibson, John 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 11.67 11.66

9 Critterden, DeAnthony 9 GLENVILLE 11.20 11.70

10 Lashley, Marquez 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 11.30 11.75

11 Anderson, JaeSon 12 BUCHTEL 11.50 11.82

12 Murray, Ayden 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11.00 11.86

13 Johnson, Keyon 10 LUTHERAN EAST 11.73 11.90

14 Davis, Jacob 12 JOHN HAY 11.40 12.00

15 Prasad, Arpith 11 BEACHWOOD 11.80 12.01

16 Rodgers, Amir 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 12.34 12.21

17 Harris, Zakiei 9 EAST TECHNICAL 11.76 12.25

18 Reid, Caleb 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 12.10 12.42 (12.415)

19 Buchanan, Aydin 11 ST EDWARD 12.00 12.42 (12.418)

20 Kennedy, Isaiah 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12.50 12.45

21 Nixon, Javion 11 BUCHTEL 11.80 12.51

22 Bailey, Mikal 10 LUTHERAN EAST 12.57

23 Illacqua, Johnny 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12.45 12.66

24 White, Solomon 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12.50 12.74

25 Morris, Maverick 9 BEACHWOOD 12.20 12.94

26 Parker, Kristopher 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 31.00 13.78

27 Wilson, DaQuan EAST TECHNICAL 14.11

-- Clay, Darius 12 JOHN HAY 11.70 DNS

Heat 1

1 Stribling, Jashad 11 RHODES 11.32 8 (11.318)

2 Hatcher, Damien 12 RHODES 11.63

3 Bailey, Mikal 10 LUTHERAN EAST 12.57

4 Parker, Kristopher 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 31.00 13.78

Heat 2

1 Rodgers, Amir 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 12.34 12.21

2 Reid, Caleb 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 12.10 12.42 (12.415)

3 Kennedy, Isaiah 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12.50 12.45

4 Illacqua, Johnny 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12.45 12.66

5 White, Solomon 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12.50 12.74

6 Morris, Maverick 9 BEACHWOOD 12.20 12.94

Heat 3

1 Moore, Brodon 10 ST EDWARD 11.80 11.32 6 (11.320)

2 Graham-Singleton, Laron 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12.00 11.41 2

3 Prasad, Arpith 11 BEACHWOOD 11.80 12.01

4 Buchanan, Aydin 11 ST EDWARD 12.00 12.42 (12.418)

5 Nixon, Javion 11 BUCHTEL 11.80 12.51

6 Wilson, DaQuan EAST TECHNICAL 14.11



Heat 4

1 Gibson, John 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 11.67 11.66

2 Anderson, JaeSon 12 BUCHTEL 11.50 11.82

3 Johnson, Keyon 10 LUTHERAN EAST 11.73 11.90

4 Davis, Jacob 12 JOHN HAY 11.40 12.00

5 Harris, Zakiei 9 EAST TECHNICAL 11.76 12.25

-- Clay, Darius 12 JOHN HAY 11.70 DNS

Heat 5

1 Gravely, Micquan 12 GLENVILLE 10.70 10.96 10

2 McNair, Jailen 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…11.20 11.36 4

3 Ford, Derrion 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…11.10 11.58 1

4 Critterden, DeAnthony 9 GLENVILLE 11.20 11.70

5 Lashley, Marquez 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 11.30 11.75

6 Murray, Ayden 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11.00 11.86



#17 Girls 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:43.00 1:46.55 10

1) Tadic, Maja 9 2) Evans, Dayani 10 3) Revels, Mariah 10 4) Rawls, Jennifer 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 1:43.50 1:49.90 8

1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) Burton, Tianna 12 3) White, Akaliya 11 4) Davis, Jada 9

3 BEAUMONT 'A' 1:48.00 1:51.42 6

1) Harris, Kayla 10 2) Rochester, Cate 12 3) Carruthers, Imani 11 4) Holmes, Imyla 11

4 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:51.00 1:52.15 4

1) White, Christine 10 2) Jackson, Torrie 11 3) Amos, Elise 10 4) Pickett, Chaaya 10

5 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 1:53.00 1:55.03 2

1) Crawford, Dariel 11 2) Hill, Makyla 10 3) Virola, Seniya 9 4) Penn, K'Yana 10

6 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:52.44 1:56.97 1

1) Anderson, Sydney 11 2) Readance, Marley 9 3) Paul, Ambyr 10 4) Myers, Alexandra 10

7 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 1:57.33

1) Gray, Marie 10 2) Carmichael, Zariya 11 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Taylor 10

8 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 1:54.00 1:58.20

1) Valdez, Andrianny 11 2) Trice, Michaela 12 3) Smith, Annalisse 11 4) Barnett, Samantha 11

9 RHODES 'A' 1:55.64 2:05.76

1) Connor, Destiny 11 2) Smith, Jayda 10 3) Hunter, Cari 10 4) Ellis, Madison 9

10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 2:02.22 2:06.00

1) Roquemore-Bogan, Jada 11 2) Robinson, Maya 10 3) Harris, CarLeah 9 4) King, Xzaire 10

-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS

1) Williams, Laniah 11 2) Williams, Raniah 11 3) Ester, Makaylah 9 4) Guilatt, Aisaiah 9

-- VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' DNS

1) Eaton, Quinci 9 2) Brown, Bre 9 3) Brown, Taylor 9 4) Richards, Briley 10

Heat 1

1 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 1:57.33

1) Gray, Marie 10 2) Carmichael, Zariya 11 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Taylor 10

2 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 1:54.00 1:58.20

1) Valdez, Andrianny 11 2) Trice, Michaela 12 3) Smith, Annalisse 11 4) Barnett, Samantha 11

3 RHODES 'A' 1:55.64 2:05.76

1) Connor, Destiny 11 2) Smith, Jayda 10 3) Hunter, Cari 10 4) Ellis, Madison 9

4 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 2:02.22 2:06.00

1) Roquemore-Bogan, Jada 11 2) Robinson, Maya 10 3) Harris, CarLeah 9 4) King, Xzaire 10

-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS

1) Williams, Laniah 11 2) Williams, Raniah 11 3) Ester, Makaylah 9 4) Guilatt, Aisaiah 9

-- VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' DNS

1) Eaton, Quinci 9 2) Brown, Bre 9 3) Brown, Taylor 9 4) Richards, Briley 10



Heat 2

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:43.00 1:46.55 10

1) Tadic, Maja 9 2) Evans, Dayani 10 3) Revels, Mariah 10 4) Rawls, Jennifer 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 1:43.50 1:49.90 8

1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) Burton, Tianna 12 3) White, Akaliya 11 4) Davis, Jada 9

3 BEAUMONT 'A' 1:48.00 1:51.42 6

1) Harris, Kayla 10 2) Rochester, Cate 12 3) Carruthers, Imani 11 4) Holmes, Imyla 11

4 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:51.00 1:52.15 4

1) White, Christine 10 2) Jackson, Torrie 11 3) Amos, Elise 10 4) Pickett, Chaaya 10

5 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 1:53.00 1:55.03 2

1) Crawford, Dariel 11 2) Hill, Makyla 10 3) Virola, Seniya 9 4) Penn, K'Yana 10

6 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:52.44 1:56.97 1

1) Anderson, Sydney 11 2) Readance, Marley 9 3) Paul, Ambyr 10 4) Myers, Alexandra 10



#18 Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 GLENVILLE 'A' 1:29.80 1:31.90 10

1) Gravely, Micquan 12 2) Reed, Layvon 11 3) McCallum, Isaiah 11 4) Singleton, Sean 12

2 JOHN HAY 'A' 1:32.06 1:33.04 8

1) Davis, Jacob 12 2) Bryant, Khalil 10 3) Beard, George 12 4) Rosser, Deysean 11

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:32.00 1:33.08 6

1) Wiley, Jailen 11 2) Moss, Delonde 12 3) Lashley, Marquez 10 4) Gregory, Marqiuse 12

4 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 1:32.50 1:33.54 4

1) Jones, Sirrius 9 2) Ford, Derrion 10 3) McNair, Jailen 11 4) Barr, Machi 11

5 ST EDWARD 'A' 1:33.00 1:34.47 2

1) Moore, Brodon 10 2) Robinson, Jacob 12 3) Buchanan, Tyrese 10 4) Andrews, Eddie 12

6 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:31.00 1:35.48 1

1) Johnson, Rayhon 10 2) Evans, Dylan 10 3) Eaddy, Jacire 10 4) Travlee, Isaiah 11

7 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 1:39.16 1:38.18

1) Chatman, Ardell 10 2) Clemmins, Jimmie 11 3) Landers, Dante 12 4) Warner, Xavier 9

8 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:36.00 1:41.69

1) Carlisle JR, Tyeopa 9 2) Brown, Dylan 9 3) Small Jr, Raymond 9 4) Levert, Lanell 9

9 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:43.32

1) Moultrie, Braylen 9 2) Adobamen, Peter 10 3) Reese, Nick 11 4) Dimitrijevic, Strahinja 12

-- BUCHTEL 'A' 1:35.00 DNS

1) Anderson, JaeSon 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Nixon, Javion 11 4) Lewis, Zyaire 12

Heat 1

1 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 1:39.16 1:38.18

1) Chatman, Ardell 10 2) Clemmins, Jimmie 11 3) Landers, Dante 12 4) Warner, Xavier 9

2 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:36.00 1:41.69

1) Carlisle JR, Tyeopa 9 2) Brown, Dylan 9 3) Small Jr, Raymond 9 4) Levert, Lanell 9

3 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:43.32

1) Moultrie, Braylen 9 2) Adobamen, Peter 10 3) Reese, Nick 11 4) Dimitrijevic, Strahinja 12

-- BUCHTEL 'A' 1:35.00 DNS

1) Anderson, JaeSon 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Nixon, Javion 11 4) Lewis, Zyaire 12



Heat 2

1 GLENVILLE 'A' 1:29.80 1:31.90 10

1) Gravely, Micquan 12 2) Reed, Layvon 11 3) McCallum, Isaiah 11 4) Singleton, Sean 12

2 JOHN HAY 'A' 1:32.06 1:33.04 8

1) Davis, Jacob 12 2) Bryant, Khalil 10 3) Beard, George 12 4) Rosser, Deysean 11

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:32.00 1:33.08 6

1) Wiley, Jailen 11 2) Moss, Delonde 12 3) Lashley, Marquez 10 4) Gregory, Marqiuse 12

4 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 1:32.50 1:33.54 4

1) Jones, Sirrius 9 2) Ford, Derrion 10 3) McNair, Jailen 11 4) Barr, Machi 11

5 ST EDWARD 'A' 1:33.00 1:34.47 2

1) Moore, Brodon 10 2) Robinson, Jacob 12 3) Buchanan, Tyrese 10 4) Andrews, Eddie 12

6 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:31.00 1:35.48 1

1) Johnson, Rayhon 10 2) Evans, Dylan 10 3) Eaddy, Jacire 10 4) Travlee, Isaiah 11



#31 Girls 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hartman, Ava 12 BEAUMONT 11:41.00 11:40.35 10

2 Kaelber, Grace 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11:23.00 11:51.03 8

3 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 11:55.56 12:00.98 6

4 O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:53.00 12:21.85 4

5 Englander, Jenna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12:30.00 12:24.69 2

6 Sweet, Clare 12 BEAUMONT 13:00.00 13:41.64 1

7 Robi, Asmaa 12 RHODES 16:15.29

-- Jones, Shania 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… DNS

Heat 1

1 Hartman, Ava 12 BEAUMONT 11:41.00 11:40.35 10

2 Kaelber, Grace 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11:23.00 11:51.03 8

3 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 11:55.56 12:00.98 6

4 O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:53.00 12:21.85 4

5 Englander, Jenna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12:30.00 12:24.69 2

6 Sweet, Clare 12 BEAUMONT 13:00.00 13:41.64 1

7 Robi, Asmaa 12 RHODES 16:15.29

-- Jones, Shania 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… DNS



#32 Boys 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Smith, Patrick 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11:11.10 10:24.31 10

2 Burke, Alex 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 10:20.00 10:31.23 8

3 Wang, Junbo 10 BEACHWOOD 9:45.79 10:31.30 6

4 Giboyeaux, Marques 10 RHODES 9:58.23 10:40.28 4

5 Nathenson, Jesse 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12:00.00 10:50.14 2

6 Hardis, Asher 9 BEACHWOOD 8:58.45 11:49.83 1

Heat 1

1 Smith, Patrick 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11:11.10 10:24.31 10

2 Burke, Alex 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 10:20.00 10:31.23 8

3 Wang, Junbo 10 BEACHWOOD 9:45.79 10:31.30 6

4 Giboyeaux, Marques 10 RHODES 9:58.23 10:40.28 4

5 Nathenson, Jesse 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12:00.00 10:50.14 2

6 Hardis, Asher 9 BEACHWOOD 8:58.45 11:49.83 1



#33 Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 4:00.00 4:06.61 10

1) Revels, Mariah 10 2) Evans, Dayani 10 3) Tadic, Maja 9 4) Stephens, Cene 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 4:15.00 4:19.03 8

1) King, Sandra 12 2) Trammell, Lamyria 11 3) White, Akaliya 11 4) Mitchell, Miniya 9

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 4:30.00 4:21.82 6

1) White, Christine 10 2) Amos, Elise 10 3) Bettasso, Kerstin 9 4) Jackson, Torrie 11

4 BEACHWOOD 'A' 4:45.22 4:55.15 4

1) Allamby, Kayla 9 2) Adobamen, Victoria 9 3) Anderson, Sydney 11 4) Dodds, Riley 9

5 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 4:39.00 4:59.94 2

1) Virola, Seniya 9 2) Mason, Aaliyah 11 3) Hill, Makyla 10 4) Crawford, Dariel 11

6 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 5:34.16 1

1) Eaton, Quinci 9 2) Richards, Briley 10 3) Brown, Taylor 9 4) Brown, Bre 9

7 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 4:55.00 5:38.18

1) Barnett, Samantha 11 2) Smith, Annalisse 11 3) Williams, Aamira 11 4) Holloway, Denasia 9

Heat 1

1 BEACHWOOD 'A' 4:45.22 4:55.15 4

1) Allamby, Kayla 9 2) Adobamen, Victoria 9 3) Anderson, Sydney 11 4) Dodds, Riley 9

2 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 5:34.16 1

1) Eaton, Quinci 9 2) Richards, Briley 10 3) Brown, Taylor 9 4) Brown, Bre 9

3 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 4:55.00 5:38.18

1) Barnett, Samantha 11 2) Smith, Annalisse 11 3) Williams, Aamira 11 4) Holloway, Denasia 9

Heat 2

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 4:00.00 4:06.61 10

1) Revels, Mariah 10 2) Evans, Dayani 10 3) Tadic, Maja 9 4) Stephens, Cene 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 4:15.00 4:19.03 8

1) King, Sandra 12 2) Trammell, Lamyria 11 3) White, Akaliya 11 4) Mitchell, Miniya 9

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 4:30.00 4:21.82 6

1) White, Christine 10 2) Amos, Elise 10 3) Bettasso, Kerstin 9 4) Jackson, Torrie 11

4 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 4:39.00 4:59.94 2

1) Virola, Seniya 9 2) Mason, Aaliyah 11 3) Hill, Makyla 10 4) Crawford, Dariel 11



#34 Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 GLENVILLE 'A' 3:25.00 3:30.48 10

1) Sadler, Pauly 10 2) Wright, Glenn 12 3) Singleton, Sean 12 4) McCallum, Isaiah 11

2 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 3:36.00 3:35.16 8

1) Taylor, Da'Vion 11 2) Thompson, Moses 11 3) Lewis, Savion 10 4) Taylor, Darion 11

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 3:35.00 3:36.82 6

1) Wynn, Benn 12 2) Klouda, Jackson 9 3) Jackson, Timothy 9 4) Scott, Ethan 11

4 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 3:34.00 3:39.12 4

1) Maximo, Julius 12 2) Johnson, Rayhon 10 3) Future, Landon 11 4) Travlee, Isaiah 11

5 ST EDWARD 'A' 3:45.00 3:44.57 2

1) Dubinsky, Gavin 9 2) Robinson, Spencer 9 3) Buchanan, Tyrese 10 4) Robinson, Jacob 12

6 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 3:36.00 3:45.63 1

1) Cleveland, Austin 9 2) Sawyer, Keonte 11 3) Walton, Tristan 10 4) Cleveland, Augusta 10

7 BUCHTEL 'A' 3:35.00 3:47.63

1) Marreon marks, Qi 12 2) Shade, Dwight 10 3) Ziah Marks, Qi' 10 4) Lewis, Zyaire 12

8 JOHN HAY 'A' 3:45.09 3:56.24

1) Harris, Jaimone 11 2) Jameson, Daniel 10 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11

9 BEACHWOOD 'A' 3:45.88 3:56.68

1) Wang, Leo 10 2) Zheng, Tony 10 3) Perry, Jonathan 12 4) Van Tassel, Dirck 11

Heat 1

1 ST EDWARD 'A' 3:45.00 3:44.57 2

1) Dubinsky, Gavin 9 2) Robinson, Spencer 9 3) Buchanan, Tyrese 10 4) Robinson, Jacob 12

2 JOHN HAY 'A' 3:45.09 3:56.24

1) Harris, Jaimone 11 2) Jameson, Daniel 10 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11

3 BEACHWOOD 'A' 3:45.88 3:56.68

1) Wang, Leo 10 2) Zheng, Tony 10 3) Perry, Jonathan 12 4) Van Tassel, Dirck 11

Heat 2

1 GLENVILLE 'A' 3:25.00 3:30.48 10

1) Sadler, Pauly 10 2) Wright, Glenn 12 3) Singleton, Sean 12 4) McCallum, Isaiah 11

2 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 3:36.00 3:35.16 8

1) Taylor, Da'Vion 11 2) Thompson, Moses 11 3) Lewis, Savion 10 4) Taylor, Darion 11

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 3:35.00 3:36.82 6

1) Wynn, Benn 12 2) Klouda, Jackson 9 3) Jackson, Timothy 9 4) Scott, Ethan 11

4 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 3:34.00 3:39.12 4

1) Maximo, Julius 12 2) Johnson, Rayhon 10 3) Future, Landon 11 4) Travlee, Isaiah 11

5 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 3:36.00 3:45.63 1

1) Cleveland, Austin 9 2) Sawyer, Keonte 11 3) Walton, Tristan 10 4) Cleveland, Augusta 10

6 BUCHTEL 'A' 3:35.00 3:47.63

1) Marreon marks, Qi 12 2) Shade, Dwight 10 3) Ziah Marks, Qi' 10 4) Lewis, Zyaire 12



#21 Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BEACHWOOD 'A' 50.88 50.78 10

1) Houston, Dakota 12 2) Walters, Kylie 12 3) Readance, Marley 9 4) Paul, Ambyr 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 50.50 50.99 8

1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) Trammell, Lamyria 11 3) Davis, Jada 9 4) Burton, Tianna 12

3 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 53.00 52.23 6

1) Bell, Carlisha 12 2) Crawford, Dariel 11 3) Triplett, Ajiahna 10 4) Penn, K'Yana 10

4 BEAUMONT 'A' 53.00 52.51 4

1) Harris, Kayla 10 2) Thomas, Kendyl 11 3) Carruthers, Imani 11 4) Holmes, Imyla 11

5 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 55.00 54.40 2

1) Barnett, Samantha 11 2) Valdez, Andrianny 11 3) Smith, Annalisse 11 4) Trice, Michaela 12

6 RHODES 'A' 55.89 54.52 1

1) Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 2) Gomes, Jayla 11 3) Ellis, Madison 9 4) Spraggins, Roniya 11

7 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 54.00 54.68

1) Nelson, Jasmyne 10 2) Lockett, Jailynna 9 3) Mullins, Alyssa 9 4) Bishop, Taylor 9

8 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 53.00 54.82 (54.814)

1) Washington, Cianna 11 2) Taress, Jayla 10 3) Houston, Celena 11 4) Jenkins, Madyson 12

9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 54.82 (54.818)

1) Pellegrini, Lola 9 2) Zasukhina, Varvara 11 3) Pellegrini, Stella 9 4) Pickett, Chaaya 10

10 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 56.40

1) Carmichael, Zariya 11 2) Gray, Taylor 10 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Marie 10

11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 56.24 57.87

1) Roquemore-Bogan, Jada 11 2) King, Xzaire 10 3) Harris, CarLeah 9 4) Hills, Alayiah 10

-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS

1) Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 2) Ester, Makaylah 9 3) Williams, Raniah 11 4) Williams, Laniah 11

Heat 1

1 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 55.00 54.40 2

1) Barnett, Samantha 11 2) Valdez, Andrianny 11 3) Smith, Annalisse 11 4) Trice, Michaela 12

2 RHODES 'A' 55.89 54.52 1

1) Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 2) Gomes, Jayla 11 3) Ellis, Madison 9 4) Spraggins, Roniya 11

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 54.82 (54.818)

1) Pellegrini, Lola 9 2) Zasukhina, Varvara 11 3) Pellegrini, Stella 9 4) Pickett, Chaaya 10

4 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 56.40

1) Carmichael, Zariya 11 2) Gray, Taylor 10 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Marie 10

5 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 56.24 57.87

1) Roquemore-Bogan, Jada 11 2) King, Xzaire 10 3) Harris, CarLeah 9 4) Hills, Alayiah 10

-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS

1) Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 2) Ester, Makaylah 9 3) Williams, Raniah 11 4) Williams, Laniah 11



Heat 2

1 BEACHWOOD 'A' 50.88 50.78 10

1) Houston, Dakota 12 2) Walters, Kylie 12 3) Readance, Marley 9 4) Paul, Ambyr 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 50.50 50.99 8

1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) Trammell, Lamyria 11 3) Davis, Jada 9 4) Burton, Tianna 12

3 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 53.00 52.23 6

1) Bell, Carlisha 12 2) Crawford, Dariel 11 3) Triplett, Ajiahna 10 4) Penn, K'Yana 10

4 BEAUMONT 'A' 53.00 52.51 4

1) Harris, Kayla 10 2) Thomas, Kendyl 11 3) Carruthers, Imani 11 4) Holmes, Imyla 11

5 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 54.00 54.68

1) Nelson, Jasmyne 10 2) Lockett, Jailynna 9 3) Mullins, Alyssa 9 4) Bishop, Taylor 9

6 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 53.00 54.82 (54.814)

1) Washington, Cianna 11 2) Taress, Jayla 10 3) Houston, Celena 11 4) Jenkins, Madyson 12



#22 Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 46.60 44.28 10

1) Gibson, John 10 2) Chatman, Ardell 10 3) Landers, Dante 12 4) Taylor, Da'Vion 11

2 ST EDWARD 'A' 44.00 44.70 8

1) Moore, Brodon 10 2) Cambell, C.J. 9 3) Buchanan, Tyrese 10 4) Andrews, Eddie 12

3 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 44.89 6

1) Brashers, Chauncey 12 2) Forte, Hunter 12 3) Johnson, Keyon 10 4) Wells, Deony 10

4 BUCHTEL 'A' 46.50 45.20 4

1) Forston, D'onte 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Nixon, Javion 11 4) Anderson, JaeSon 12

5 BEACHWOOD 'A' 49.25 47.05 2

1) Houston, Chris 10 2) Moultrie, Braylen 9 3) Reese, Nick 11 4) Elmalik, Mustafa 9

6 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 44.00 48.32 1

1) Lockett, Derrick 9 2) Graham-Singleton, Laron 10 3) Bryant, Landen 10 4) Bryant, Lyric 10

7 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 45.50 49.21

1) Carlisle JR, Tyeopa 9 2) White, Solomon 12 3) Brown, Dylan 9 4) Small Jr, Raymond 9

8 EAST TECHNICAL 'A' 48.50 49.35

1) Harris, Zakiei 9 2) Wade, Jovan 9 3) Blair, Trayvon 10 4) Diamond, Kamron 10

9 JOHN HAY 'A' 47.30 52.67

1) Clay, Darius 12 2) Jameson, Daniel 10 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Connell, Laneil 10

-- CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 45.00 DNF

1) Sawyer, Keonte 11 2) Barr, Machi 11 3) Ford, Derrion 10 4) McNair, Jailen 11

-- GLENVILLE 'A' 42.50 DQ

1) Johnson, Jordin 10 2) Gravely, Micquan 12 3) Hearn, London 9 4) Singleton, Sean 12

-- SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 43.97 DNF

1) Illacqua, Johnny 10 2) Moss, Delonde 12 3) Wynn, Benn 12 4) Lashley, Marquez 10

Heat 1

1 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 46.60 44.28 10

1) Gibson, John 10 2) Chatman, Ardell 10 3) Landers, Dante 12 4) Taylor, Da'Vion 11

2 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 44.89 6

1) Brashers, Chauncey 12 2) Forte, Hunter 12 3) Johnson, Keyon 10 4) Wells, Deony 10

3 BUCHTEL 'A' 46.50 45.20 4

1) Forston, D'onte 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Nixon, Javion 11 4) Anderson, JaeSon 12

4 BEACHWOOD 'A' 49.25 47.05 2

1) Houston, Chris 10 2) Moultrie, Braylen 9 3) Reese, Nick 11 4) Elmalik, Mustafa 9

5 EAST TECHNICAL 'A' 48.50 49.35

1) Harris, Zakiei 9 2) Wade, Jovan 9 3) Blair, Trayvon 10 4) Diamond, Kamron 10

6 JOHN HAY 'A' 47.30 52.67

1) Clay, Darius 12 2) Jameson, Daniel 10 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Connell, Laneil 10



Heat 2

1 ST EDWARD 'A' 44.00 44.70 8

1) Moore, Brodon 10 2) Cambell, C.J. 9 3) Buchanan, Tyrese 10 4) Andrews, Eddie 12

2 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 44.00 48.32 1

1) Lockett, Derrick 9 2) Graham-Singleton, Laron 10 3) Bryant, Landen 10 4) Bryant, Lyric 10

3 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 45.50 49.21

1) Carlisle JR, Tyeopa 9 2) White, Solomon 12 3) Brown, Dylan 9 4) Small Jr, Raymond 9

-- CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 45.00 DNF

1) Sawyer, Keonte 11 2) Barr, Machi 11 3) Ford, Derrion 10 4) McNair, Jailen 11

-- GLENVILLE 'A' 42.50 DQ

1) Johnson, Jordin 10 2) Gravely, Micquan 12 3) Hearn, London 9 4) Singleton, Sean 12

-- SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 43.97 DNF

1) Illacqua, Johnny 10 2) Moss, Delonde 12 3) Wynn, Benn 12 4) Lashley, Marquez 10



#19 Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 5:35.55 5:36.76 10

2 Blaszak, Cami 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:30.00 5:41.33 8

3 Carpenter, Alexa 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:30.00 5:46.74 6

4 Dautovic, Cecilija 11 BEAUMONT 5:49.00 5:48.32 4

5 Rowane, Cecilija 12 BEAUMONT 5:49.00 5:53.49 2

6 O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:42.00 5:59.31 1

7 Scales, Ahmara 9 BUCHTEL 7:00.00 6:59.48

8 Schweiger, Miranda 10 RHODES 7:04.02 7:03.65

9 Whittle, Chardonelle 11 RHODES 5:49.76 7:32.35

10 Jones, Shania 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 8:00.00 9:27.59

-- Lyford, Clara 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 6:30.00 DNS

-- Turcios, Lelianna 10 BUCHTEL DNS

Heat 1

1 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 5:35.55 5:36.76 10

2 Blaszak, Cami 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:30.00 5:41.33 8

3 Carpenter, Alexa 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:30.00 5:46.74 6

4 Dautovic, Cecilija 11 BEAUMONT 5:49.00 5:48.32 4

5 Rowane, Cecilija 12 BEAUMONT 5:49.00 5:53.49 2

6 O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:42.00 5:59.31 1

7 Scales, Ahmara 9 BUCHTEL 7:00.00 6:59.48

8 Schweiger, Miranda 10 RHODES 7:04.02 7:03.65

9 Whittle, Chardonelle 11 RHODES 5:49.76 7:32.35

10 Jones, Shania 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 8:00.00 9:27.59

-- Lyford, Clara 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 6:30.00 DNS

-- Turcios, Lelianna 10 BUCHTEL DNS



#20 Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Dina, Andrew 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:30.00 4:38.87 10

2 Catalano, Vince 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4:44.00 4:47.35 8

3 Peppard, Connor 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:40.00 4:51.95 6

4 Giboyeaux, Marques 10 RHODES 5:01.11 4

5 Decatur, Terrence 10 BUCHTEL 5:26.00 5:03.12 2

6 Eisengart, Alex 11 BEACHWOOD 5:10.55 5:03.40 1

7 Van Tassel, Dirck 11 BEACHWOOD 5:01.57 5:08.56

8 Stewart, Dewayne 11 RHODES 5:09.37

9 Mares, Ryan 12 ST EDWARD 5:10.00 5:09.90

10 Ericksen, Jacob 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 5:34.00 5:27.59

11 Collins, Timothy 9 ST EDWARD 5:10.00 5:27.88

12 Lopez, Dolman 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 5:22.00 5:43.73

13 Brown, Michael 10 JOHN HAY 5:45.10 5:47.93

14 Bourbeau, Remy 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 5:45.00 5:56.34

-- Boyer, Devon 10 GLENVILLE 4:40.22 DNS

-- Preciado, Angel 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 5:05.00 DNS

-- Ballard, Vincent 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:23.00 DNS

-- White, Dillon 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH DNS

Heat 1

1 Dina, Andrew 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:30.00 4:38.87 10

2 Catalano, Vince 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4:44.00 4:47.35 8

3 Peppard, Connor 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:40.00 4:51.95 6

4 Giboyeaux, Marques 10 RHODES 5:01.11 4

5 Decatur, Terrence 10 BUCHTEL 5:26.00 5:03.12 2

6 Eisengart, Alex 11 BEACHWOOD 5:10.55 5:03.40 1

7 Van Tassel, Dirck 11 BEACHWOOD 5:01.57 5:08.56

8 Stewart, Dewayne 11 RHODES 5:09.37

9 Mares, Ryan 12 ST EDWARD 5:10.00 5:09.90

10 Ericksen, Jacob 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 5:34.00 5:27.59

11 Collins, Timothy 9 ST EDWARD 5:10.00 5:27.88

12 Lopez, Dolman 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 5:22.00 5:43.73

13 Brown, Michael 10 JOHN HAY 5:45.10 5:47.93

14 Bourbeau, Remy 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 5:45.00 5:56.34

-- Boyer, Devon 10 GLENVILLE 4:40.22 DNS

-- Preciado, Angel 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 5:05.00 DNS

-- Ballard, Vincent 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:23.00 DNS

-- White, Dillon 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH DNS



#23 Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Mitchell, Miniya 9 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:00.78 10

2 Stephens, Cene 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 58.00 1:03.24 8

3 King, Sandra 12 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:03.47 6

4 Rochester, Cate 12 BEAUMONT 1:03.80 1:04.08 4

5 Bettasso, Kerstin 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:03.00 1:04.43 2

6 Jackson, Torrie 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:05.00 1:05.57 1

7 Brown, Da'Mirra 9 BEAUMONT 1:06.00 1:07.16

8 Mullins, Alyssa 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:08.00 1:09.47

9 Vance, Savanna 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:09.82 1:10.31

10 Blackmon, Ahalil 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…1:06.00 1:10.71

11 Lockett, Jailynna 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:13.00 1:11.58

12 Szpak, Adelina 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:12.21 1:11.83

13 Hunter, Cari 10 RHODES 1:07.20 1:14.53

14 Hill, Makyla 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…1:08.00 1:17.63

15 James, Siena 10 BEACHWOOD 1:09.55 1:18.42

16 Sharp, Da'Naye 9 LUTHERAN EAST 1:33.36

-- Allamby, Kayla 9 BEACHWOOD 1:12.57 DNS

-- Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 1:05.00 DNS

Heat 1

1 Vance, Savanna 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:09.82 1:10.31

2 Lockett, Jailynna 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:13.00 1:11.58

3 Szpak, Adelina 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:12.21 1:11.83

4 James, Siena 10 BEACHWOOD 1:09.55 1:18.42

5 Sharp, Da'Naye 9 LUTHERAN EAST 1:33.36

-- Allamby, Kayla 9 BEACHWOOD 1:12.57 DNS

Heat 2

1 Jackson, Torrie 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:05.00 1:05.57 1

2 Brown, Da'Mirra 9 BEAUMONT 1:06.00 1:07.16

3 Mullins, Alyssa 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:08.00 1:09.47

4 Blackmon, Ahalil 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…1:06.00 1:10.71

5 Hunter, Cari 10 RHODES 1:07.20 1:14.53

6 Hill, Makyla 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…1:08.00 1:17.63

Heat 3

1 Mitchell, Miniya 9 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:00.78 10

2 Stephens, Cene 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 58.00 1:03.24 8

3 King, Sandra 12 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:03.47 6

4 Rochester, Cate 12 BEAUMONT 1:03.80 1:04.08 4

5 Bettasso, Kerstin 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:03.00 1:04.43 2

-- Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 1:05.00 DNS



#24 Boys 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Barr, Machi 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…50.00 50.30 10

2 Gregory, Marqiuse 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 51.00 50.96 8

3 Wiley, Jailen 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 52.00 51.66 6

4 Taylor, Da'Vion 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 54.30 51.91 4

5 Marreon marks, Qi 12 BUCHTEL 50.50 52.26 2

6 Maximo, Julius 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 52.00 53.99 1

7 Wright, Glenn 12 GLENVILLE 50.00 54.08

8 Shade, Dwight 10 BUCHTEL 54.63

9 Cleveland, Austin 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…55.00 55.06

10 Beard, George 12 JOHN HAY 52.40 55.07

11 Dubinsky, Gavin 9 ST EDWARD 55.50 55.49

12 Lewis, Savion 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 54.00 56.11

13 Hester, Deshaun 11 RHODES 57.76

14 Davis, Beag 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 56.00 59.32

15 Smith, Marlin 10 LUTHERAN EAST 59.70 1:00.50

16 Lee, Kenneth 9 LUTHERAN EAST 1:05.66 1:03.80

17 Jones, Derek 9 EAST TECHNICAL 1:03.98

18 Blair, Trayvon 10 EAST TECHNICAL 1:05.83

-- White, Caleb 11 BEACHWOOD 58.55 DNS

-- Anthony, Skilur. 12 RHODES DNS

-- Holland, Harrison 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 56.00 DNS

-- Robinson, Spencer 9 ST EDWARD 58.00 DQ

-- Harwell, Ty'Shaun 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 54.00 DNS

-- Bryant, Khalil 10 JOHN HAY 51.50 DNS

-- McCallum, Isaiah 11 GLENVILLE 48.67 DNS

Heat 1

1 Hester, Deshaun 11 RHODES 57.76

2 Jones, Derek 9 EAST TECHNICAL 1:03.98

3 Blair, Trayvon 10 EAST TECHNICAL 1:05.83

Heat 2

1 Smith, Marlin 10 LUTHERAN EAST 59.70 1:00.50

2 Lee, Kenneth 9 LUTHERAN EAST 1:05.66 1:03.80

-- White, Caleb 11 BEACHWOOD 58.55 DNS

-- Anthony, Skilur. 12 RHODES DNS

Heat 3

1 Taylor, Da'Vion 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 54.30 51.91 4

2 Cleveland, Austin 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…55.00 55.06

3 Dubinsky, Gavin 9 ST EDWARD 55.50 55.49

4 Davis, Beag 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 56.00 59.32

-- Holland, Harrison 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 56.00 DNS

-- Robinson, Spencer 9 ST EDWARD 58.00 DQ

Heat 4

1 Wiley, Jailen 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 52.00 51.66 6

2 Maximo, Julius 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 52.00 53.99 1

3 Beard, George 12 JOHN HAY 52.40 55.07

4 Lewis, Savion 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 54.00 56.11

-- Harwell, Ty'Shaun 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 54.00 DNS

-- Bryant, Khalil 10 JOHN HAY 51.50 DNS



Heat 5

1 Barr, Machi 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…50.00 50.30 10

2 Gregory, Marqiuse 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 51.00 50.96 8

3 Marreon marks, Qi 12 BUCHTEL 50.50 52.26 2

4 Wright, Glenn 12 GLENVILLE 50.00 54.08

5 Shade, Dwight 10 BUCHTEL 54.63

-- McCallum, Isaiah 11 GLENVILLE 48.67 DNS



#25 Girls 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Rawls, Jennifer 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 45.00 46.48 10

2 Holmes, Imyla 11 BEAUMONT 48.80 46.74 8

3 Knapik, Grace 11 BEAUMONT 54.00 53.09 6

4 Mason, Aaliyah 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…55.00 53.83 4

5 White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL 52.50 54.55 2

6 Davis, Jada 9 BUCHTEL 50.50 54.60 1

7 Gentry, Skylah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:00.00 54.89

8 Bell, Carlisha 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…1:00.00 56.92

9 Barnett, Samantha 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 57.00 58.10

10 Smith, Annalisse 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 58.00 59.12

11 Kheyfets, Vera 12 BEACHWOOD 59.56 1:00.52

12 Smith, Jayda 10 RHODES 1:02.98 1:01.54

13 Connor, Destiny 11 RHODES 1:03.72 1:01.60

14 Mangino, Rosalina 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:05.00 1:02.00

-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH DNS

Heat 1

1 Connor, Destiny 11 RHODES 1:03.72 1:01.60

2 Mangino, Rosalina 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:05.00 1:02.00

-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH DNS

Heat 2

1 Gentry, Skylah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 1:00.00 54.89

2 Bell, Carlisha 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…1:00.00 56.92

3 Barnett, Samantha 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 57.00 58.10

4 Smith, Annalisse 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 58.00 59.12

5 Kheyfets, Vera 12 BEACHWOOD 59.56 1:00.52

6 Smith, Jayda 10 RHODES 1:02.98 1:01.54

Heat 3

1 Rawls, Jennifer 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 45.00 46.48 10

2 Holmes, Imyla 11 BEAUMONT 48.80 46.74 8

3 Knapik, Grace 11 BEAUMONT 54.00 53.09 6

4 Mason, Aaliyah 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…55.00 53.83 4

5 White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL 52.50 54.55 2

6 Davis, Jada 9 BUCHTEL 50.50 54.60 1



#26 Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Johnson, Jordin 10 GLENVILLE 42.00 41.95 10

2 Overby, Donald 11 GLENVILLE 42.56 43.55 8

3 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 44.30 44.82 6

4 Wadesisi, Maurice 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…43.00 45.66 4

5 Matriano, Mason 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 45.81 2

6 Sanders, Jaeshaun 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 44.00 46.43 1

7 Burkes, Englenn 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 47.94 46.94

8 Martin, Keshawn 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…47.00 46.95

9 Owens, Jonathan 11 BEACHWOOD 45.58 47.64

10 Pelima, Momongesa 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 47.57 48.03

11 Pronty, Myron 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 48.25

12 Sullivan, Asher 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 45.00 50.29

13 Ziah Marks, Qi' 10 BUCHTEL 45.80 50.31

14 Tarrence, Ahmad 9 JOHN HAY 50.76 50.90

15 Reid, Caleb 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 46.60 52.06

16 Parker, Kristopher 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 50.00 52.81

17 Zheng, Tony 10 BEACHWOOD 49.56 54.43

-- Phillips, Deshawne 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 45.00 DNS

Heat 1

1 Matriano, Mason 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 45.81 2

2 Burkes, Englenn 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 47.94 46.94

3 Pronty, Myron 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 48.25

4 Tarrence, Ahmad 9 JOHN HAY 50.76 50.90

5 Parker, Kristopher 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 50.00 52.81

6 Zheng, Tony 10 BEACHWOOD 49.56 54.43

Heat 2

1 Martin, Keshawn 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…47.00 46.95

2 Owens, Jonathan 11 BEACHWOOD 45.58 47.64

3 Pelima, Momongesa 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 47.57 48.03

4 Sullivan, Asher 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 45.00 50.29

5 Ziah Marks, Qi' 10 BUCHTEL 45.80 50.31

6 Reid, Caleb 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 46.60 52.06

Heat 3

1 Johnson, Jordin 10 GLENVILLE 42.00 41.95 10

2 Overby, Donald 11 GLENVILLE 42.56 43.55 8

3 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 44.30 44.82 6

4 Wadesisi, Maurice 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…43.00 45.66 4

5 Sanders, Jaeshaun 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 44.00 46.43 1

-- Phillips, Deshawne 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 45.00 DNS



#35 Girls DMR 4000m Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 12:25.00 13:57.90 10

1) Dina, Tabitha 9 2) Yacovone, Nina 9 3) Kaelber, Grace 11 4) Englander, Jenna 11

2 BEAUMONT 'A' 13:59.00 14:22.70 8

1) Kaminski, Ava 10 2) Rowane, Cecilija 12 3) Dautovic, Cecilija 11 4) Holody, Josephine 10

Heat 1

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 12:25.00 13:57.90 10

1) Dina, Tabitha 9 2) Yacovone, Nina 9 3) Kaelber, Grace 11 4) Englander, Jenna 11

2 BEAUMONT 'A' 13:59.00 14:22.70 8

1) Kaminski, Ava 10 2) Rowane, Cecilija 12 3) Dautovic, Cecilija 11 4) Holody, Josephine 10



#36 Boys DMR 4000m Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 22:22.00 11:42.90 10

1) Barry, Calvin 12 2) Wiggins, Harrison 11 3) Arnoldi, Luca 10 4) Smith, Patrick 11

2 BEACHWOOD 'A' 11:34.55 11:51.40 8

1) White, Caleb 11 2) Wang, Junbo 10 3) Kuenzler, Max 12 4) Mukherjee, Probir 12

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 12:25.00 12:39.20 6

1) Ballard, Vincent 10 2) Jackson, Timothy 9 3) Woodie, Brogan 10 4) Porz, Parker 11

4 GLENVILLE 'A' 12:15.60 13:26.80 4

1) Townsend, Jamari 11 2) Critterden, DeAnthony 9 3) Pitts, Anthony 11 4) Bryant, Demetrius 10

5 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 14:04.00 2

1) Ericksen, Jacob 10 2) Neville, Ashton 11 3) White, Dillon 9 4) Pelima, Diasu 9

Heat 1

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 22:22.00 11:42.90 10

1) Barry, Calvin 12 2) Wiggins, Harrison 11 3) Arnoldi, Luca 10 4) Smith, Patrick 11

2 BEACHWOOD 'A' 11:34.55 11:51.40 8

1) White, Caleb 11 2) Wang, Junbo 10 3) Kuenzler, Max 12 4) Mukherjee, Probir 12

3 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 12:25.00 12:39.20 6

1) Ballard, Vincent 10 2) Jackson, Timothy 9 3) Woodie, Brogan 10 4) Porz, Parker 11

4 GLENVILLE 'A' 12:15.60 13:26.80 4

1) Townsend, Jamari 11 2) Critterden, DeAnthony 9 3) Pitts, Anthony 11 4) Bryant, Demetrius 10

5 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 14:04.00 2

1) Ericksen, Jacob 10 2) Neville, Ashton 11 3) White, Dillon 9 4) Pelima, Diasu 9



#29 Girls 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 25.22 25.19 10

2 Penn, K'Yana 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…26.80 25.99 8

3 Burton, Tianna 12 BUCHTEL 26.80 26.86 6

4 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 26.98 27.16 4

5 Smith, DeVonnah 10 BUCHTEL 26.75 27.57 2

6 Bishop, Taylor 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 27.80 27.73 1

7 Trice, Michaela 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 28.20 27.87

8 Pickett, Chaaya 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 28.00 27.99

9 Carruthers, Imani 11 BEAUMONT 28.80 28.97

10 Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 RHODES 28.73 29.16

11 Pellegrini, Lola 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 29.00 29.53

12 Gray, Marie 10 LUTHERAN EAST 29.07 29.76

13 Anderson, Sydney 11 BEACHWOOD 28.44 29.92

14 Harris, CarLeah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 31.15 30.19

15 Smith, J'Adore 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 31.78 30.49

16 Boggan, Kassidy 9 BEAUMONT 29.90 30.66

17 Taress, Jayla 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 27.00 31.08

18 Valdez, Andrianny 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 28.60 31.84

19 Kyiha stevenson, Ja 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…30.00 32.94

-- Smith, Janae 10 LUTHERAN EAST DNS

-- Nelson, Jasmyne 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 30.00 DNS

-- Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

-- Williams, Raniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

-- Evans, Dayani 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 26.00 DNS

Heat 1

1 Harris, CarLeah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 31.15 30.19

2 Smith, J'Adore 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 31.78 30.49

-- Smith, Janae 10 LUTHERAN EAST DNS

-- Nelson, Jasmyne 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 30.00 DNS

-- Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

-- Williams, Raniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

Heat 2

1 Carruthers, Imani 11 BEAUMONT 28.80 28.97

2 Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 RHODES 28.73 29.16

3 Pellegrini, Lola 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 29.00 29.53

4 Gray, Marie 10 LUTHERAN EAST 29.07 29.76

5 Boggan, Kassidy 9 BEAUMONT 29.90 30.66

6 Kyiha stevenson, Ja 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…30.00 32.94

Heat 3

1 Bishop, Taylor 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 27.80 27.73 1

2 Trice, Michaela 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 28.20 27.87

3 Pickett, Chaaya 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 28.00 27.99

4 Anderson, Sydney 11 BEACHWOOD 28.44 29.92

5 Taress, Jayla 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 27.00 31.08

6 Valdez, Andrianny 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 28.60 31.84



Heat 4

1 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 25.22 25.19 10

2 Penn, K'Yana 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…26.80 25.99 8

3 Burton, Tianna 12 BUCHTEL 26.80 26.86 6

4 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 26.98 27.16 4

5 Smith, DeVonnah 10 BUCHTEL 26.75 27.57 2

-- Evans, Dayani 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 26.00 DNS



#30 Boys 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hatcher, Damien 12 RHODES 22.46 10

2 Stribling, Jashad 11 RHODES 22.63 8

3 Wiley, Jailen 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 23.30 22.88 6

4 Hearn, London 9 GLENVILLE 22.76 22.96 4

5 McNair, Jailen 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 23.08 2

6 Ford, Derrion 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…23.00 23.33 1

7 Buchanan, Tyrese 10 ST EDWARD 23.40 23.45

8 Andrews, Eddie 12 ST EDWARD 24.00 23.46

9 Gibson, John 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 23.13 23.63

10 Forte, Hunter 12 LUTHERAN EAST 23.07 23.82

11 Rosser, Deysean 11 JOHN HAY 22.80 23.85

12 Wells, Deony 10 LUTHERAN EAST 23.86 23.98

13 Lewis, Savion 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 24.00 24.30

14 Blair, Trayvon 10 EAST TECHNICAL 24.52

15 Johnson Jr., Damien 12 BUCHTEL 24.00 24.59

16 Turell, Levi 11 BEACHWOOD 24.23 24.67

17 Reid, Caleb 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 24.64 24.96

18 Eaddy, Jacire 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 23.50 25.16

19 Fadel, Isaac 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 24.00 25.18

20 Williams, DeShaun 11 BEACHWOOD 25.24 25.40

21 Kennedy, Isaiah 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 24.00 27.84

22 Harris, Zakiei 9 EAST TECHNICAL 30.99

-- Levert, Lanell 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 24.00 DNS

-- Parker, Kristopher 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 29.50 DNS

-- Anderson, JaeSon 12 BUCHTEL 23.50 DNS

-- McCallum, Isaiah 11 GLENVILLE 21.90 DNS

-- Bryant, Khalil 10 JOHN HAY 22.00 DNS

Heat 1

1 Hatcher, Damien 12 RHODES 22.46 10

2 Stribling, Jashad 11 RHODES 22.63 8

3 Blair, Trayvon 10 EAST TECHNICAL 24.52

Heat 2

1 Lewis, Savion 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 24.00 24.30

2 Turell, Levi 11 BEACHWOOD 24.23 24.67

3 Reid, Caleb 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 24.64 24.96

4 Williams, DeShaun 11 BEACHWOOD 25.24 25.40

-- Levert, Lanell 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 24.00 DNS

-- Parker, Kristopher 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 29.50 DNS

Heat 3

1 Andrews, Eddie 12 ST EDWARD 24.00 23.46

2 Wells, Deony 10 LUTHERAN EAST 23.86 23.98

3 Johnson Jr., Damien 12 BUCHTEL 24.00 24.59

4 Eaddy, Jacire 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 23.50 25.16

5 Fadel, Isaac 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 24.00 25.18

6 Kennedy, Isaiah 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 24.00 27.84



Heat 4

1 Wiley, Jailen 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 23.30 22.88 6

2 McNair, Jailen 11 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 23.08 2

3 Buchanan, Tyrese 10 ST EDWARD 23.40 23.45

4 Gibson, John 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 23.13 23.63

5 Harris, Zakiei 9 EAST TECHNICAL 30.99

-- Anderson, JaeSon 12 BUCHTEL 23.50 DNS

Heat 5

1 Hearn, London 9 GLENVILLE 22.76 22.96 4

2 Ford, Derrion 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…23.00 23.33 1

3 Forte, Hunter 12 LUTHERAN EAST 23.07 23.82

4 Rosser, Deysean 11 JOHN HAY 22.80 23.85

-- McCallum, Isaiah 11 GLENVILLE 21.90 DNS

-- Bryant, Khalil 10 JOHN HAY 22.00 DNS



#27 Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 McMillon, Zhariyah 9 BUCHTEL 2:45.00 2:38.11 10

2 Holody, Josephine 10 BEAUMONT 2:46.00 2:41.94 8

3 Holda, Ingrid 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:35.00 2:42.50 6

4 Johnson, Brooklyn 12 BUCHTEL 3:00.00 2:42.51 4

5 Kaminski, Ava 10 BEAUMONT 2:43.00 2:47.74 2

6 D'Amico, Eva 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 2:48.55 1

7 Horn, Eilidh 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:49.49

8 Lewis, Gabrielle 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 3:00.00 2:55.65

9 Suman, Iva 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 3:02.04

10 Burke, Margo 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 3:00.00 3:03.33

11 Robi, Asmaa 12 RHODES 3:02.60 3:09.53

-- Whittle, Chardonelle 11 RHODES 2:37.24 DNS

-- Turabi, Lillian 9 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 3:30.00 DNS

-- Lawson, Nata'lya 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 3:40.00 DNS

Heat 1

1 McMillon, Zhariyah 9 BUCHTEL 2:45.00 2:38.11 10

2 Holody, Josephine 10 BEAUMONT 2:46.00 2:41.94 8

3 Holda, Ingrid 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:35.00 2:42.50 6

4 Johnson, Brooklyn 12 BUCHTEL 3:00.00 2:42.51 4

5 Kaminski, Ava 10 BEAUMONT 2:43.00 2:47.74 2

6 D'Amico, Eva 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 2:48.55 1

7 Horn, Eilidh 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:49.49

8 Lewis, Gabrielle 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 3:00.00 2:55.65

9 Suman, Iva 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 3:02.04

10 Burke, Margo 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 3:00.00 3:03.33

11 Robi, Asmaa 12 RHODES 3:02.60 3:09.53

-- Whittle, Chardonelle 11 RHODES 2:37.24 DNS

-- Turabi, Lillian 9 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 3:30.00 DNS

-- Lawson, Nata'lya 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 3:40.00 DNS



#28 Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Decatur, Jameson 12 BUCHTEL 1:57.43 2:03.61 10

2 Adobamen, Peter 10 BEACHWOOD 2:05.35 2:05.32 8

3 Pelima, Asumana 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 2:10.00 2:07.94 6

4 Scott, Ethan 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 2:13.00 2:08.26 4

5 Peppard, Connor 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:12.00 2:08.65 2

6 Boyer, Devon 10 GLENVILLE 2:00.00 2:08.69 1

7 Katz, Frankie 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:10.00 2:09.35

8 Klouda, Jackson 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 2:13.00 2:09.71

9 Thompson, Moses 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 2:13.00 2:19.88

10 Hester, Deshaun 11 RHODES 2:19.97

11 Stewart, Dewayne 11 RHODES 2:21.02

12 Pitts, Anthony 11 GLENVILLE 2:15.00 2:21.99

13 Lopez, Dolman 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 2:20.00 2:35.98

14 Banks, David 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 2:10.00 2:39.83

-- Shade, Dwight 10 BUCHTEL 2:05.00 DNS

-- Perry, Jonathan 12 BEACHWOOD 2:12.59 DNS

-- Cleveland, Augusta 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…2:15.00 DNS

-- Foster, Marquis 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…2:15.00 DNS

-- Preciado, Angel 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 2:15.00 DNS

-- Terry, Van 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 2:15.00 DNS

-- Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 JOHN HAY 2:22.12 DNS

-- Brown, Michael 10 JOHN HAY 2:25.00 DNS

Heat 1

1 Decatur, Jameson 12 BUCHTEL 1:57.43 2:03.61 10

2 Adobamen, Peter 10 BEACHWOOD 2:05.35 2:05.32 8

3 Pelima, Asumana 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 2:10.00 2:07.94 6

4 Peppard, Connor 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:12.00 2:08.65 2

5 Boyer, Devon 10 GLENVILLE 2:00.00 2:08.69 1

6 Katz, Frankie 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 2:10.00 2:09.35

7 Banks, David 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 2:10.00 2:39.83

-- Shade, Dwight 10 BUCHTEL 2:05.00 DNS

-- Perry, Jonathan 12 BEACHWOOD 2:12.59 DNS

Heat 2

1 Scott, Ethan 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 2:13.00 2:08.26 4

2 Klouda, Jackson 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 2:13.00 2:09.71

3 Thompson, Moses 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 2:13.00 2:19.88

4 Hester, Deshaun 11 RHODES 2:19.97

5 Stewart, Dewayne 11 RHODES 2:21.02

6 Pitts, Anthony 11 GLENVILLE 2:15.00 2:21.99

7 Lopez, Dolman 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 2:20.00 2:35.98

-- Cleveland, Augusta 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…2:15.00 DNS

-- Foster, Marquis 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…2:15.00 DNS

-- Preciado, Angel 10 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 2:15.00 DNS

-- Terry, Van 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 2:15.00 DNS

-- Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 JOHN HAY 2:22.12 DNS

-- Brown, Michael 10 JOHN HAY 2:25.00 DNS



#37 Girls SMR 1600m Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 4:13.00 4:21.99 10

1) Tadic, Maja 9 2) Evans, Dayani 10 3) Revels, Mariah 10 4) Stephens, Cene 10

2 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 4:40.08 8

1) White, Christine 10 2) Jackson, Torrie 11 3) Bettasso, Kerstin 9 4) Amos, Elise 10

3 BEACHWOOD 'A' 4:55.45 4:43.76 6

1) Adobamen, Victoria 9 2) Dodds, Riley 9 3) Kumar, Sara 12 4) Kheyfets, Alexandra 10

4 BEAUMONT 'A' 5:10.00 5:14.65 4

1) Thomas, Kendyl 11 2) Day, Sharian 9 3) Knapik, Grace 11 4) Brown, Da'Mirra 9

5 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 4:45.00 5:22.68 2

1) Conner, Taionna 12 2) Triplett, Ajiahna 10 3) Richardson, Ambrielle 9 4) Blackmon, Ahalil 12

6 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 5:20.00 6:39.74 1

1) Velez, Amari 9 2) Lawson, Nata'lya 10 3) Turabi, Lillian 9 4) Jones, Shania 10

Heat 1

1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 4:13.00 4:21.99 10

1) Tadic, Maja 9 2) Evans, Dayani 10 3) Revels, Mariah 10 4) Stephens, Cene 10

2 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 4:40.08 8

1) White, Christine 10 2) Jackson, Torrie 11 3) Bettasso, Kerstin 9 4) Amos, Elise 10

3 BEACHWOOD 'A' 4:55.45 4:43.76 6

1) Adobamen, Victoria 9 2) Dodds, Riley 9 3) Kumar, Sara 12 4) Kheyfets, Alexandra 10

4 BEAUMONT 'A' 5:10.00 5:14.65 4

1) Thomas, Kendyl 11 2) Day, Sharian 9 3) Knapik, Grace 11 4) Brown, Da'Mirra 9

5 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 4:45.00 5:22.68 2

1) Conner, Taionna 12 2) Triplett, Ajiahna 10 3) Richardson, Ambrielle 9 4) Blackmon, Ahalil 12

6 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVELAN 'A' 5:20.00 6:39.74 1

1) Velez, Amari 9 2) Lawson, Nata'lya 10 3) Turabi, Lillian 9 4) Jones, Shania 10



#38 Boys SMR 1600m Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 3:41.05 10

1) Lashley, Marquez 10 2) Moss, Delonde 12 3) Gregory, Marqiuse 12 4) Catalano, Vince 11

2 GLENVILLE 'A' 3:40.00 3:47.93 8

1) Gravely, Micquan 12 2) Reed, Layvon 11 3) Sadler, Pauly 10 4) Wright, Glenn 12

3 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 3:40.00 3:51.45 6

1) Murray, Ayden 12 2) Pate, Angelo 10 3) Evans, Dylan 10 4) Graham, Kamren 12

4 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 4:09.34 4

1) Brown, Ronnie 9 2) Warner, Xavier 9 3) Pelima, Momongesa 11 4) Marshall, Caleb 12

5 BEACHWOOD 'A' 4:30.55 4:17.31 2

1) Moultrie, Braylen 9 2) Houston, Chris 10 3) Wang, Leo 10 4) Zheng, Tony 10

6 ST EDWARD 'A' 4:00.00 4:19.10 1

1) Buchanan, Aydin 11 2) Dubinsky, Gavin 9 3) Cambell, C.J. 9 4) Bueno, Reilly 10

7 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 4:25.00 4:36.70

1) Tate, Quavon 9 2) Fountaine-Whiting, Noah 12 3) Jordan, Messiah 10 4) Foster, Marquis 9

-- JOHN HAY 'A' 3:44.03 DNS

1) Rosser, Deysean 11 2) Beard, George 12 3) Davis, Jacob 12 4) Bryant, Khalil 10

Heat 1

1 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 3:41.05 10

1) Lashley, Marquez 10 2) Moss, Delonde 12 3) Gregory, Marqiuse 12 4) Catalano, Vince 11

2 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 4:09.34 4

1) Brown, Ronnie 9 2) Warner, Xavier 9 3) Pelima, Momongesa 11 4) Marshall, Caleb 12

3 BEACHWOOD 'A' 4:30.55 4:17.31 2

1) Moultrie, Braylen 9 2) Houston, Chris 10 3) Wang, Leo 10 4) Zheng, Tony 10

Heat 2

1 GLENVILLE 'A' 3:40.00 3:47.93 8

1) Gravely, Micquan 12 2) Reed, Layvon 11 3) Sadler, Pauly 10 4) Wright, Glenn 12

2 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 3:40.00 3:51.45 6

1) Murray, Ayden 12 2) Pate, Angelo 10 3) Evans, Dylan 10 4) Graham, Kamren 12

3 ST EDWARD 'A' 4:00.00 4:19.10 1

1) Buchanan, Aydin 11 2) Dubinsky, Gavin 9 3) Cambell, C.J. 9 4) Bueno, Reilly 10

4 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELAND) 'A' 4:25.00 4:36.70

1) Tate, Quavon 9 2) Fountaine-Whiting, Noah 12 3) Jordan, Messiah 10 4) Foster, Marquis 9

-- JOHN HAY 'A' 3:44.03 DNS

1) Rosser, Deysean 11 2) Beard, George 12 3) Davis, Jacob 12 4) Bryant, Khalil 10



#1 Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Tolbert, Madison 12 BEACHWOOD 39-05.00 34-11.00 10

2 Osagie-Erese, Maria 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 35-00.00 33-01.25 8

3 Proctor, Demyah 9 BUCHTEL 29-01.00 6

4 Johnson, Leila 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 29-09.50 28-02.50 4

5 Jackson, Morgan 10 BEACHWOOD 29-05.00 27-06.25 2

6 Blythewood, KenYa 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 27-06.00 26-10.00 1

7 Queen, Laniyah 11 BUCHTEL 26-01.75

8 Washington, Cianna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 25-00.00 25-02.00

9 Kohr, Amelia 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 27-00.00 25-02.00

10 Ndunda, Chipo 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 28-00.00 24-11.00

11 Gipson, Chelsea 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 23-10.50

12 Thomas, Bridget 11 BEAUMONT 22-11.50 22-07.75

13 Kohl, Julia 9 BEAUMONT 21-09.50

14 Jenkins, Madyson 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 25-00.00 19-00.00

15 James, Kelsey 9 EAST TECHNICAL 17-08.50

-- Hill, Zaria 9 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 20-00.00 ND

-- Williams, Aamira 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 23-00.00 ND

Flight 1

1 Tolbert, Madison 12 BEACHWOOD 39-05.00 34-11.00 10

2 Osagie-Erese, Maria 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 35-00.00 33-01.25 8

3 Proctor, Demyah 9 BUCHTEL 29-01.00 6

4 Johnson, Leila 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 29-09.50 28-02.50 4

5 Jackson, Morgan 10 BEACHWOOD 29-05.00 27-06.25 2

6 Blythewood, KenYa 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 27-06.00 26-10.00 1

7 Queen, Laniyah 11 BUCHTEL 26-01.75

8 Washington, Cianna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 25-00.00 25-02.00

9 Kohr, Amelia 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 27-00.00 25-02.00

10 Ndunda, Chipo 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 28-00.00 24-11.00

11 Gipson, Chelsea 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 23-10.50

12 Thomas, Bridget 11 BEAUMONT 22-11.50 22-07.75

13 Kohl, Julia 9 BEAUMONT 21-09.50

14 Jenkins, Madyson 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 25-00.00 19-00.00

15 James, Kelsey 9 EAST TECHNICAL 17-08.50

-- Hill, Zaria 9 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 20-00.00 ND

-- Williams, Aamira 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… 23-00.00 ND



#2 Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hafford, Bishop 10 BUCHTEL 42-05.00 41-07.75 10

2 Holloway, Jordan 10 BUCHTEL 40-04.25 8

3 Balash, Scott 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 35-00.00 36-01.75 6

4 Smith, Isaac 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 35-00.00 34-05.50 4

5 Russell, Quidon 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 34-02.00 2

6 Johnson, Eugene 9 GLENVILLE 40-00.00 33-10.50 1

7 Findley, Paul 10 LUTHERAN EAST 32-11.00 32-06.50

8 Spencer, Dwaye 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 32-00.00 32-05.25

9 Flaisman, William 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 32-09.50 32-03.50

10 Murray, Dan 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 34-00.00 32-03.00

11 Kriwinsky, Elijah 11 BEACHWOOD 35-05.00 31-05.50

12 Jackson, Aaron 12 LUTHERAN EAST 30-03.50 31-03.25

13 Nagy, Matthew 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 30-11.00 30-00.25

14 Shcherbakov, Elan 11 BEACHWOOD 34-04.00 29-05.25

15 Al-Amin, Muhammond 9 JOHN HAY 32-04.00 28-06.50

16 Clay, Darius 12 JOHN HAY 40-00.00 28-05.00

17 Gray, Dayshawn 11 EAST TECHNICAL 24-00.00 20-07.25

18 McMillan, Anthony 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 20-01.50

19 Kyles, Jordan 10 EAST TECHNICAL 25-00.00 19-11.00

Flight 1

1 Hafford, Bishop 10 BUCHTEL 42-05.00 41-07.75 10

2 Holloway, Jordan 10 BUCHTEL 40-04.25 8

3 Balash, Scott 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 35-00.00 36-01.75 6

4 Smith, Isaac 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 35-00.00 34-05.50 4

5 Russell, Quidon 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 34-02.00 2

6 Johnson, Eugene 9 GLENVILLE 40-00.00 33-10.50 1

7 Findley, Paul 10 LUTHERAN EAST 32-11.00 32-06.50

8 Spencer, Dwaye 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 32-00.00 32-05.25

9 Flaisman, William 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 32-09.50 32-03.50

10 Murray, Dan 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 34-00.00 32-03.00

11 Kriwinsky, Elijah 11 BEACHWOOD 35-05.00 31-05.50

12 Jackson, Aaron 12 LUTHERAN EAST 30-03.50 31-03.25

13 Nagy, Matthew 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 30-11.00 30-00.25

14 Shcherbakov, Elan 11 BEACHWOOD 34-04.00 29-05.25

15 Al-Amin, Muhammond 9 JOHN HAY 32-04.00 28-06.50

16 Clay, Darius 12 JOHN HAY 40-00.00 28-05.00

17 Gray, Dayshawn 11 EAST TECHNICAL 24-00.00 20-07.25

18 McMillan, Anthony 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 20-01.50

19 Kyles, Jordan 10 EAST TECHNICAL 25-00.00 19-11.00



#3 Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Tolbert, Madison 12 BEACHWOOD 88-05.00 100-09.00 10

2 Washington, Cianna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 98-00.00 97-02.00 8

3 Johnson, Leila 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 85-06.00 89-04.00 6

4 Osagie-Erese, Maria 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 75-00.00 82-09.00 4

5 Jackson, Morgan 10 BEACHWOOD 59-04.00 75-07.00 2

6 Thomas, Bridget 11 BEAUMONT 69-05.00 67-11.00 1

7 Proctor, Demyah 9 BUCHTEL 67-04.00

8 Queen, Laniyah 11 BUCHTEL 64-07.00

9 Kohl, Julia 9 BEAUMONT 60-07.00 62-08.00

10 Estvander, Alannah 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 75-00.00 60-11.00

11 Gipson, Chelsea 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 70-00.00 60-10.00

12 Jenkins, Madyson 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 91-00.00 52-04.00

13 Kohr, Amelia 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 70-00.00 45-09.00

-- Williams, Aamira 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… SCR

-- Ellul, Jasmine 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 75-11.00 SCR

Flight 1

1 Tolbert, Madison 12 BEACHWOOD 88-05.00 100-09.00 10

2 Washington, Cianna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 98-00.00 97-02.00 8

3 Johnson, Leila 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 85-06.00 89-04.00 6

4 Osagie-Erese, Maria 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 75-00.00 82-09.00 4

5 Jackson, Morgan 10 BEACHWOOD 59-04.00 75-07.00 2

6 Thomas, Bridget 11 BEAUMONT 69-05.00 67-11.00 1

7 Proctor, Demyah 9 BUCHTEL 67-04.00

8 Queen, Laniyah 11 BUCHTEL 64-07.00

9 Kohl, Julia 9 BEAUMONT 60-07.00 62-08.00

10 Estvander, Alannah 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 75-00.00 60-11.00

11 Gipson, Chelsea 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 70-00.00 60-10.00

12 Jenkins, Madyson 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 91-00.00 52-04.00

13 Kohr, Amelia 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 70-00.00 45-09.00

-- Williams, Aamira 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… SCR

-- Ellul, Jasmine 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 75-11.00 SCR



#4 Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hafford, Bishop 10 BUCHTEL 135-08.00 136-08.00 10

2 Jackson, Aaron 12 LUTHERAN EAST 94-01.00 103-05.00 8

3 Holloway, Jordan 10 BUCHTEL 62-00.00 97-07.00 6

4 Znidarsic, Joe 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 90-00.00 96-11.00 4

5 Russell, Quidon 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 96-01.00 2

6 Findley, Paul 10 LUTHERAN EAST 62-08.00 92-10.00 1

7 Balash, Scott 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 90-00.00 90-05.00

8 Malone, Shamar 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 90-00.00 84-10.00

9 McMillan, Anthony 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 81-04.00

10 Kriwinsky, Elijah 11 BEACHWOOD 79-10.00

11 Ratcliffe, Michael 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 80-00.00 79-08.00

12 Nagy, Matthew 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 65-01.00

13 Iyer, Raghav 11 BEACHWOOD 58-05.00 63-03.00

14 Al-Amin, Muhammond 9 JOHN HAY 59-07.00

15 Johnson, Neil 11 JOHN HAY 54-01.00

-- Beaman, Michael 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 75-00.00 SCR

-- Hopper, Eben 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 75-00.00 SCR

-- Neville, Ashton 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 111-08.00 SCR

Flight 1

1 Hafford, Bishop 10 BUCHTEL 135-08.00 136-08.00 10

2 Jackson, Aaron 12 LUTHERAN EAST 94-01.00 103-05.00 8

3 Holloway, Jordan 10 BUCHTEL 62-00.00 97-07.00 6

4 Znidarsic, Joe 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 90-00.00 96-11.00 4

5 Russell, Quidon 10 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 96-01.00 2

6 Findley, Paul 10 LUTHERAN EAST 62-08.00 92-10.00 1

7 Balash, Scott 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 90-00.00 90-05.00

8 Malone, Shamar 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 90-00.00 84-10.00

9 McMillan, Anthony 9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA… 81-04.00

10 Kriwinsky, Elijah 11 BEACHWOOD 79-10.00

11 Ratcliffe, Michael 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 80-00.00 79-08.00

12 Nagy, Matthew 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 65-01.00

13 Iyer, Raghav 11 BEACHWOOD 58-05.00 63-03.00

14 Al-Amin, Muhammond 9 JOHN HAY 59-07.00

15 Johnson, Neil 11 JOHN HAY 54-01.00

-- Beaman, Michael 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 75-00.00 SCR

-- Hopper, Eben 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 75-00.00 SCR

-- Neville, Ashton 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 111-08.00 SCR



#5 Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Stephens, Cene 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5-00.00 4-10.00 10

2 Pennington, Olivia 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4-06.00 4-08.00 8

3 Pellegrini, Stella 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4-06.00 4-04.00 6

4 Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4-04.00 4-04.00 4

5 Kheyfets, Vera 12 BEACHWOOD 4-06.00 4-02.00 2

-- White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL SCR

-- Williams, Laniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL SCR

-- Allamby, Kayla 9 BEACHWOOD 4-04.00 NH

Flight 1

1 Stephens, Cene 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5-00.00 4-10.00 10

2 Pennington, Olivia 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4-06.00 4-08.00 8

3 Pellegrini, Stella 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4-06.00 4-04.00 6

4 Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4-04.00 4-04.00 4

5 Kheyfets, Vera 12 BEACHWOOD 4-06.00 4-02.00 2

-- White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL SCR

-- Williams, Laniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL SCR

-- Allamby, Kayla 9 BEACHWOOD 4-04.00 NH



#6 Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Wilson, Quintin 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5-06.00 5-04.00 10

2 Jackson, Timothy 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5-04.00 8

3 Phillips, Deshawne 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 5-10.00 5-00.00 6

-- Simpson, Kaden 9 BUCHTEL NH

-- Thomas, Tay'Shawn 11 BUCHTEL NH

-- Bergman, Mayer 10 BEACHWOOD 4-08.00 NH

-- Reese, Nick 11 BEACHWOOD 4-10.00 NH

Flight 1

1 Wilson, Quintin 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5-06.00 5-04.00 10

2 Jackson, Timothy 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5-04.00 8

3 Phillips, Deshawne 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 5-10.00 5-00.00 6

-- Simpson, Kaden 9 BUCHTEL NH

-- Thomas, Tay'Shawn 11 BUCHTEL NH

-- Bergman, Mayer 10 BEACHWOOD 4-08.00 NH

-- Reese, Nick 11 BEACHWOOD 4-10.00 NH



#7 Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Taress, Jayla 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 8-06.00 8-06.00 10

Flight 1

1 Taress, Jayla 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 8-06.00 8-06.00 10



#8 Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Holland, Harrison 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 10-00.00 8-00.00 10

2 Hren, Isaac 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 7-05.00 7-06.00 8

Flight 1

1 Holland, Harrison 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 10-00.00 8-00.00 10

2 Hren, Isaac 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 7-05.00 7-06.00 8



#9 Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 17-07.00 17-03.00 10

2 Walters, Kylie 12 BEACHWOOD 17-03.00 17-01.50 8

3 Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 15-05.00 15-03.50 6

4 Carruthers, Imani 11 BEAUMONT 13-00.00 14-06.00 4

5 Bell, Carlisha 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…14-00.00 13-11.00 2

6 Estvander, Morgan 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13-03.00 13-03.00 1

7 Hallum, Stacy 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13-03.00 13-01.00

8 Lockett, Jailynna 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 12-09.00 13-01.00

9 Boggan, Kassidy 9 BEAUMONT 13-00.00 12-07.00

10 Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 EAST TECHNICAL 10-10.00

-- Ester, Makaylah 9 EAST TECHNICAL ND

-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH SCR

-- Smith, Annalisse 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… SCR

-- Trice, Michaela 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… SCR

-- Benham, Charlotte 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12-00.00 SCR

-- Davis, Jada 9 BUCHTEL 15-00.00 SCR

-- Tadic, Maja 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 16-10.00 SCR

Flight 1

1 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 17-07.00 17-03.00 10

2 Walters, Kylie 12 BEACHWOOD 17-03.00 17-01.50 8

3 Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 15-05.00 15-03.50 6

4 Carruthers, Imani 11 BEAUMONT 13-00.00 14-06.00 4

5 Bell, Carlisha 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…14-00.00 13-11.00 2

6 Estvander, Morgan 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13-03.00 13-03.00 1

7 Hallum, Stacy 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13-03.00 13-01.00

8 Lockett, Jailynna 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 12-09.00 13-01.00

9 Boggan, Kassidy 9 BEAUMONT 13-00.00 12-07.00

10 Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 EAST TECHNICAL 10-10.00

-- Ester, Makaylah 9 EAST TECHNICAL ND

-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH SCR

-- Smith, Annalisse 11 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… SCR

-- Trice, Michaela 12 BARD EARLY COLLEGE (CLEVE… SCR

-- Benham, Charlotte 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12-00.00 SCR

-- Davis, Jada 9 BUCHTEL 15-00.00 SCR

-- Tadic, Maja 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 16-10.00 SCR



#10 Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hearn, London 9 GLENVILLE 19-09.00 20-10.00 10

2 Sanders Jr., Gejuanis 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 18-10.00 19-11.00 8

3 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 19-05.50 19-10.00 6

4 Taylor, Darion 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 19-10.00 19-06.00 4

5 Rodgers, Amir 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 18-09.00 19-04.00 2

6 Singleton, Sean 12 GLENVILLE 19-09.00 19-02.00 1

7 Blair, Trayvon 10 EAST TECHNICAL 18-08.00 18-09.50

8 Warner, Luke 9 BEACHWOOD 17-05.00 17-00.00

9 Smith, Hosea 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 16-05.00 15-05.50

10 Jones, Derek 9 EAST TECHNICAL 15-05.00 10-10.00

-- Davis, Jacob 12 JOHN HAY SCR

-- Simpson, Kaden 9 BUCHTEL SCR

-- Thomas, Tay'Shawn 11 BUCHTEL SCR

-- Bergman, Mayer 10 BEACHWOOD 15-08.00 SCR

-- Fountaine-Whiting, Noah 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…17-00.00 SCR

Flight 1

1 Hearn, London 9 GLENVILLE 19-09.00 20-10.00 10

2 Sanders Jr., Gejuanis 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 18-10.00 19-11.00 8

3 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 19-05.50 19-10.00 6

4 Taylor, Darion 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 19-10.00 19-06.00 4

5 Rodgers, Amir 12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 18-09.00 19-04.00 2

6 Singleton, Sean 12 GLENVILLE 19-09.00 19-02.00 1

7 Blair, Trayvon 10 EAST TECHNICAL 18-08.00 18-09.50

8 Warner, Luke 9 BEACHWOOD 17-05.00 17-00.00

9 Smith, Hosea 12 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 16-05.00 15-05.50

10 Jones, Derek 9 EAST TECHNICAL 15-05.00 10-10.00

-- Davis, Jacob 12 JOHN HAY SCR

-- Simpson, Kaden 9 BUCHTEL SCR

-- Thomas, Tay'Shawn 11 BUCHTEL SCR

-- Bergman, Mayer 10 BEACHWOOD 15-08.00 SCR

-- Fountaine-Whiting, Noah 12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC (CLEVELA…17-00.00 SCR


